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LIFE TABLE, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1973 /continuation/

MALE
pPopulation Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1973 between dying between at exact between age X between age X of life
Jan.1.1973 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age X and age x+1 and age x#+1 at age X
o
X P D q d L
X X X X X X
50 2648 20 0.00775 87177 676 86839.0
51 2578 26 0.00852 €6501 737 86132.5
52 2451 17 0.00936 85764 803 85362.5 2
53 2186 26 0.01028 €4961 873 84524.5 21.46
54 1118 14 0.01131 84088 951 83612.5 20.68
5k 1209 14 0.01247 83137 1037 82618.5 19.90
56 1211 20 0.01374 €2100 1128 81536.0 19.14
57 1646 20 0.01514 80972 1226 80359.0 18.39
58 2390 35 0.01664 79746 1327 79082.5 17.66
59 2569 59 0.01824 78419 1430 77704.0 16.94
60 2692 47 0.01992 76989 1534 76222.0 16.24
61 2422 60 0,02152 754585 1624 Ju6u3.0 15.55
62 2498 62 0.02303 73831 1700 72981.0 14.87
63 2404 67 0.02472 72131 1783 71239.5 14.20
6u 2492 70 0.02687 70348 1890 69403.0 13-93
65 2262 69 0.02974 68458 2036 67u40.0 12.88
5 6€ 2143 76 0.03351 66422 2226 65309.0 12.24
67 1815 65 0.03801 €u196 2440 62976.0 11.63
| 68 1800 70 0.04295 €1756 2652 60830.0 11.05
69 1773 91 0.04810 59104 23843 57682.5 10.50
\ 7¢ 1759 85 0.05318 £6261 2992 54765.0 9.9
11 1588 109 0.05784 £3269 3081 51728.5
72 1526 99 0.06226 £0188 3125 48625.5 9
‘ 33 1402 121 0.06696 47063 3151 45487.5 8
74 1310 80 0.07248 43912 3183 42320.5 8
RS 1121 97 0.07933 40729 3231 39113.5 7.6
76 1011 89 0.09325 37498 3497 35749.5 7.20
71 882 89 0.09924 24001 3374 32314.0 6.84
B 18 701 32 0.10598 30627 3246 29004.0 6.49
5 79 645 90 0.11357 27381 3110 25826.0 6.14
1 8c 545 78 0.12210 24271 2963 22789,5 5.79
' 81 549 82 0.13167 21308 2806 19905.0 5.4
82 406 69 0.14240 18502 26835 17184.°F 5.14
83 356 51 0.15440 15867 2450 14642.0 4.82
84 322 61 0.16780 13017 2281 12291.5 4.52
85 0.18275 11166 2041 10145.5 4.23
: 8¢€ 0.19937 9125 1819 8215.5 3.96
87 0.21781 7306 1581 6510.5 3.69
88 0.23820 5715 13€1 5034.5 3.44
| 89 0.26068 4354 1135 3786.5 3.20
90 0.28538 3219 919 2759.5 2.98
91 0.31238 2300 718 1941.0 2+ 17
92 0.34177 1582 541 1311.5 2.57
93 0.37357 1041 389 866.5 2.39
94 0.40778 652 266 519.0 2.22
95 1061 276 0.44832 386 172 300.0 2.06
96 0.48303 214 103 162.5 1.92
97 0.52367 11 58 82.0 ) o )
98 0.56590 53 30 38.0 1.60
99 0.60928 23 it 16.0 1-39
100 0.65325 9 6 6.0 1.00

TOTAL: 213509 2883




LIFE TABLE, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1973

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of sSurvivors Deaths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1973 between dying between at exact between age x between age Xx of life
Jan.1.1973 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x¢1 at age x

4]

X P D q 1 d L e
X x X x X X ) <
LIVE BIRTHS 3350

0 3067 74 0.02224 100000 2224 98332.0 74.02
1 3122 2 0.00065 $7776 64 97744.0 74.68
z 3175 3 0.00096 87712 94 97665.0 73.73
3 3301 1 0.00032 €7618 31 97602.5 72.80
4 3204 3 0.00083 97587 81 97546.5 71.82
B 3143 1 0.00042 97506 41 97485.5 70.88
6 2927 0.00026 97465 25 97452.5 69.91
7 2822 1 0.00025 97440 24 97428.0 68.92
8 2844 2 0.00028 c7416 27 97402.5 67.94
9 2858 1 0.00030 $7389 29 97374.5 66.96
10 2785 0.00028 97360 27 97346.5 65.98
11 2864 0.00021 97333 20 97323.0 65.00
12 3194 0.00013 7313 13 97306.5 64.01
13 3026 2 0.00010 57300 10 97295.0 63.02
14 3307 0.00022 €7290 21 97279.5 62.03
15 3436 0.00017 97269 17 97260.5 61.04
16 4038 1 0.00019 €7252 18 97243.0 60.05
17 3971 0.00023 97234 22 97223.0 59.06
18 3764 2 0.00027 97212 26 97199.0 58.07
19 3242 1 0.00032 97186 31 97170.5 57.09
20 3198 0.00034 $7155 33 97138.5 56.11
21 3241 2 0.00035 97122 34 97105.0 55.13
22 3545 1 0.00034 €7088 33 97071.5 54.14
23 3212 2 0.00033 €7055 32 97039.0 53.16
24 3143 1 0.00033 97023 32 97007.0 52.18
25 2991 2 0.00037 26991 36 96973.0 51.20
26 2721 0.00046 96955 45 96932.5 50.21
27 2631 1 0.00058 %6910 56 96882.0 49.24
28 3068 3 0.00071 96854 69 96819.5 48.27
29 3001 5 0.00085 96785 82 96744.0 47.30
30 3058 1 0.00096 96703 93 9665645 46.34
31 2885 3 0.00105 96610 101 96559.5 45.38
32 3172 2 0.00113 $6509 109 96454.5 44,43
3 3082 2 0.00121 96400 117 96341.5 43.48
34 3053 3 0.00128 96283 123 96221.5 42.53
35 2997 2 0.00134 96160 129 96095.5 41.58
36 2911 6 0.00139 S6031 133 95964.5 40.64
37 2981 7 0.00142 95898 136 95830.0 39.69
38 3133 5 0.00145 €5762 139 95692.5 38.75
39 3151 6 0.00150 95623 143 95551. 5 37.80
40 3039 4 0,00159 S5480 152 95404.0 36.86
41 3008 3 0.00170 $5328 162 95247.0 35.91
42 3232 7 0.00182 95166 173 95079.5 34.97
43 3095 5 0.00197 €4993 187 94899.5 34.04
4y 3032 10 0.00216 94806 205 94703.5 33.10
45 3054 9 0.00241 94601 228 94487.0 32.17
4e 3186 9 0.00273 94373 258 9u2u4.0 31.25
47 3242 5 0.00313 94115 295 93967.5 30.33
48 2873 11 0.00356 93820 334 93653.0 29.42
49 2938 14 0.00398 93486 372 93300.0 28.52
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LIFE TABLE, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1973 /continuation/

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1973 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1973 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

o

X p D q 5 a L e

1 X x x x x x X
50 3121 13 0.,00435 S3114 405 92911.5 27.63

51 3000 12 0,00456 ©2709 423 92497.5 26.75

52 3040 15 0.00864 52286 428 92072.0 25.87

53 2759 13 0.00475 <1858 436 91640.0 24,98

54 1369 14 0.00505 91422 462 91191.0 24.10

55 1428 6 0.00570 €0960 518 90701.0 23.21

56 1437 9 0.00682 90442 617 90133.5 22.34

| 57 2035 15 0.00831 89825 746 89452.0 21.49
58 3067 38 0.00999 89079 890 88634.0 20.66

59 3036 41 0.01167 €8189 1029 87674.5 19.86

60 3201 28 0.01318 87160 1149 86585.5 19.08

‘. 61 2797 37 0.014880 86011 1239 85391.5 18.32
! 62 2874 46 0.01547 Eu772 1311 84116.5 17.58
" 63 2858 53 0.01654 83461 1380 82771.0 16.84
64 2736 31 0.01776 82081 1458 81352.0 16.10

6% 2649 66 0.01927 80623 1554 79846.0 15.37

E. 66 2430 63 0.02092 79069 1654 78242.0 14.66
67 2096 42 0.02259 77415 1749 76540.5 13.95

\ 68 2151 52 0.02455 75666 1858 74737.0 13.25
69 2103 51 0.02706 73808 1997 72809.5 12.56

70 2065 48 0.03039 71811 2182 70720.0 11.88

19 1938 76 0.03464 69629 2412 68423.0 11.22

72 1974 89 0.03964 €7217 2664 65885.0 10.59

73 1699 88 0.04523 64553 2920 63093.0 9.98

74 1654 86 0.05122 61633 3187 60054.5 9.41

| 15 1541 92 0.05746 £8476 3360 56796.0 8.86
76 1436 92 0.05934 €5116 327 53480.5 8.34

71 1258 94 0.06741 51845 3495 50097.5 7.80

78 1056 97 0.07627 48350 3688 36506, 0 7.29

79 999 76 0.08597 44662 3840 42742.0 6.81

80 939 93 0.09659 40822 3943 38850.5 6.36

' 81 731 91 0.10819 36879 3990 34884.0 5./93
82 575 71 0.12086 32889 3975 30901.5 5.53

: 83 543 87 0.13466 28914 3894 26967.0 5.16
| 84 535 80 0.14968 25020 3745 23147.5 4.80

85 0.16600 21275 3532 19509.0 4.47

86 0.18369 17743 3259 16113.5 4.16

87 0.20283 14484 2938 13015.0 3.88

88 0.22348 11546 2580 10256.0 3.61

h 89 0.24571 8966 2203 786U4.5 3.36
90 0.26957 6763 1823 5851.5 3.13

91 0.29509 4940 1458 4211.0 2.9%

92 0.32229 3u82 1122 2921.0 2.71

- 93 0.35116 2360 829 1945.5 2.53
1 94 0.38168 1531 584 1239.0 2.36
95 1749 382 0.41378 947 392 751.0 2.20

| 9€ 0.44736 555 248 - 431.0 2.04

97 0.48227 307 148 233.0 1.88

1 98 0.51835 159 82 118.0 1.70

99 0.55534 77 43 55.5 1.44

100 0.59296 34 20 24.0 1.00

TOTAL: 226842 2512




